GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4367
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012

HANDING OVER OF SCHOOLS TO PRIVATE PLAYERS
Ajay Kumar SHRI;Rai Shri Prem Das

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified the schools run by the Central Government and State Governments where enrolment of students is very low;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of such schools, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to hand over such schools to Non-Governmental organisations (NGOs)/private players in the field;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)
(@) & (b): Yes, Sir. The State-wise details of the schools having low enrolment are given at Annexure.
(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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